### **ANTHONY'S STORY**

Hi, My name is Grace. I'm a mother of a Kawasaki Disease child, Anthony. I decided to put together this 5K

in honor of my son's strength and life. I am fortunate enough to have my son by my side, turning three years old. Some of us KD parents are not as fortunate, and I want to do something really special in our community. I want to have Anthony's Kickin' Kawasaki 5k to raise as many funds and awareness in the Central Valley as one KD MOMMY can.

My son was MISDIAGNOSED at six-months old, and I could have lost him. I had no knowledge of Kawasaki disease in my local ER, and this is something that needs to change. My son was given medication and treatment he didn't even need. His poor body was so swollen and weak, the nurses blew every vein in his upper body trying to place an IV. Had we known the signs of Kawasaki disease in the hospital, he could have been treated sooner! Let's make a difference together for all children dealing with Kawasaki Disease.

Awareness and early diagnosis are essential to saving the hearts of children who are diagnosed with this rare disease. Your sponsorship will help fund awareness and research of Kawasaki Disease.

### WHY WE SPONSOR

Winston Churchill once said, "We make a living by what we get, but we make a life by what we give." Delta Disaster Services of Northern Colorado helps sponsor the Kickin' Kawasaki 5K because we believe in giving back to the very community which supports our business, the livelihoods of our staff and to help raise awareness for Kawasaki Disease.

Delta Disaster Services of Northern Colorado

The number one reason I sponsor is because I firmly believe in supporting the people that support me and my business. You do that and I am grateful!! Second, my nephew was diagnosed with Kawasaki Disease when he was a baby. We know that we were just fortunate that his was diagnosed sooner and is blessed to have had no lingering problems.

American Family Insurance



Kawasaki Kids Foundation 1298 Main St, Unit A #4221 Windsor, CO 80550





SPONSORSHIP OPPORTUNITIES



### KICKIN' KAWASAKI 5K VISALIA, CA

Saturday, October 10, 2020 | 9:00 am Mooney Grove State Park, Visalia, CA

### MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO:

Kawasaki Kids Foundation

## FOR MORE SPONSORSHIP INFORMATION:

#### **Grace Castillo**

559.300.0685 martinezgrace572@gmail.com

### MISSION:

Build a friendly and knowledgeable community to help save kids hearts and cure Kawasaki Disease by increasing awareness.

#### PROCEEDS BENEFIT:



# SPONSORSHIP LEVELS

	PREMIER \$5000	PLATINUM \$1000	<b>GOLD</b> \$500	SILVER \$250	<b>BOOTH</b> \$150
10' x 10' space in vendor area	<b>※</b>	<b>&amp;</b>	<b>\Q</b>	<b>*</b>	<b>※</b>
Marketing collateral in race packets (provided by sponsor)	<b>%</b>	<b>&amp;</b>	<b>%</b>	<b>※</b>	<b>※</b>
Recognition & link on website (live until 2 months before next years race)	<b>\Q</b>	•	<b>\( </b>	<b>\Q</b>	
Logo on event t-shirt	<b>\Q</b>	<b>\Q</b>	<b>\Q</b>		
Free race registrations	<b>(</b> 5)	3	2		
Banner or merchandise prominently displayed at event (provided by sponsor)	<b>\Q</b>	<b>\Q</b>			
Mention of company name throughout event	<b>\Q</b>	<b>\Q</b>			
Logo recognition - email blast	<b>※</b>	<b>\Q</b>			
Prominent recognition on all event advertisements (including posters, brochures, web page, Facebook)	<b>\Q</b>	•			
Company can start the race	<b>%</b>				